67 of 17/10/2025 the Project "BRIDGE – Borse 
Regionali per l’innovazione Digitale e la Global Education" has been admitted for funding 
from the PR Campania ESF+ 2021-2027 Priority 2 "Education and Training", Specific 
Objective ESO 4.7, ACTION LINE 2.g.5, for a total amount of € 8.924.014,00 (eight million 
nine hundred twenty-four thousand and fourteen euros); 

CONSIDERING the administrative and accounting management of the Project “BRIDGE – Borse 
Regionali per l’innovazione Digitale e la Global Education” for the provision to the participants 
of the Apple Developer Academy of a contribution linked to their actual participation in the

[...]

supporting highly qualified training pathways, in line with the strategies of the European Union and 
the Campania Region for the development of human capital, innovation, and the enhancement of 
youth employability. 
The gross amount of each scholarship shall be € 7.350,00 (seven thousand three hundred and fifty 
euros), corresponding to a net amount payable to the beneficiary of € 6.774,19 (six thousand seven 
hundred and seventy-four euros and nineteen cents). 
The scholarship shall be disbursed in the form of an attendance allowance, subject to the condition 
that the participant has attended no less than 80% of the total number of hours provided for by the 
training programme, amounting to 750 hours.